Appendix

Fifty schools (4%) that serve a population of 30% poverty or less. These schools include:

School District

Beaufort

Beaufort

Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston

Dorchester 2

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Lexington 1
Lexington 1
Lexington 1
Lexington 1
Lexington 1
Lexington 1
Lexington 5
Lexington 5
Lexington 5
Lexington 5
Lexington 5
Richland 2
York 2
York 2
York 2
York 4
York 4
York 4
York 4

School
Daufuskie Island Elementary
Riverview Charter School
Wando High
Mt. Pleasant Academy
Sullivans Island Elementary
Buist Academy
Buist Academy
Belle Hall Elementary
Charleston School of the Arts
Charleston School of the Arts
Academic Magnet High
Charles Pinckney Elementary
Thomas C. Cario Middle
Laurel Hill Primary
East Cooper Montessori Charter
East Cooper Montessori Charter
Rollings Middle School of the Arts
Riverside High
Augusta Circle Elementary
Buena Vista Elementary
Oakview Elementary
Bell's Crossing Elementary
Sterling School
Sterling School
Greenville Technical Charter High
Langston Charter Middle
Brashier Middle College Charter
Lexington High
Lexington Intermediate
Midway Elementary
Lake Murray Elementary
Pleasant Hill Middle
New Providence Elementary
Chapin High
Chapin Middle
Lake Murray Elementary
River Springs Elementary
Ballentine Elementary
Lake Carolina Elementary
Bethel Elementary
Oakridge Middle
Crowders Creek Elementary
Fort Mill High
Gold Hill Elementary
Gold Hill Middle
Orchard Park Elementary

2010 Poverty Index

18.75
26.34
29.29
26.81
16.86
17.79
17.79
21.95
22.59
22.59
12.98
19.28
28.36
18.21
20.43
20.43
21.62
27.50
28.23
29.74
19.85
27.38
26.48
26.48
25.71
8.20

22.37
25.08
26.86
28.94
26.14
25.99
17.22
18.41
23.66
20.05
23.80
19.32
22.21
29.95
26.41
27.02
17.68
12.80
19.85
23.57
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School District

York 4
York 4
York 4
York 4

State Supported
State Supported

One-quarter of schools (25%) serve a population of students in very high poverty (90% or

School 2010 Poverty Index

Springfield Elementary
Springfield Middle

Nation Ford High
Pleasant Knoll Elementary
Felton Laboratory

Felton Laboratory

more.) These schools include:

School District

Abbeville
Aiken
Aiken
Allendale
Allendale
Allendale
Allendale
Anderson 3
Anderson 5
Anderson 5
Anderson 5
Anderson 5
Bamberg 2
Bamberg 2
Bamberg 2
Barnwell 19
Barnwell 19
Barnwell 19
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Calhoun
Calhoun
Calhoun
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston

24.83
28.46
24.70
18.22

School 2010 Poverty Index

John C. Calhoun Elementary
North Aiken Elementary/Pinecrest Annex
Oakwood-Windsor Elementary
Allendale Fairfax High
Allendale Elementary

Fairfax Elementary
Allendale-Fairfax Middle

Flat Rock Elementary
Southwood Middle

Homeland Park Elementary
Nevitt Forest Community School of Innovation
Varennes Academy of Communication & Technology
Denmark Olar High
Denmark-Olar Middle
Denmark-Olar Elementary
Blackville-Hilda High
Macedonia Elementary
Blackville-Hilda Junior High

St. Helena Elementary

Joseph S. Shanklin Elementary
Whale Branch Elementary
Whale Branch Middle

Cross High

Cross High

Cainhoy Elementary/Middle
Cainhoy Elementary/Middle
Cross Elementary

J. K. Gourdin Elementary

St. Stephen Elementary

St. Stephen Middle

Calhoun County High

St. Matthews K-8 School

St. Matthews K-8 School
Baptist Hill High

Baptist Hill High

North Charleston High

Burke High

Burke High

Lincoln High

93.49
96.45
90.02
93.44
98.00
98.65
97.44
90.33
93.11
92.83
99.30
97.47
98.15
97.50
97.50
91.73
96.19
97.39
96.99
93.82
95.69
93.51
92.62
92.62
98.07
98.07
98.00
96.46
98.75
97.00
92.12
96.01
96.01
96.28
96.28
94.82
95.55
95.55
94.92
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School District
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Cherokee
Cherokee
Cherokee
Cherokee
Chester
Chester
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clarendon 1
Clarendon 1
Clarendon 1
Clarendon 2
Clarendon 2

School
Lincoln High
Military Magnet Academy
Military Magnet Academy
R. B. Stall High
Blaney Elementary
Alice Birney Middle
Chicora Elementary
A. C. Corcoran Elementary
Edmund A. Burns Elementary
Jane Edwards Elementary
Mary Ford Elementary
W. B. Goodwin Elementary
Haut Gap Middle
Minnie Hughes Elementary
St. James Santee Elementary
Memminger Elementary
Midland Park Elementary
E.B. Ellington Elementary
Mitchell Elementary
Morningside Middle
Murray Lasaine Elementary
North Charleston Elementary
Malcolm C. Hursey Elementary
Matilda Dunston Elementary
Edith L. Frierson Elementary
Sanders-Clyde Elementary
Sanders-Clyde Elementary
Pepperhill Elementary
James Simons Elementary
Angel Oak Elementary
Stono Park Elementary
Mt. Zion Elementary
Charleston Progressive
Charleston Development Academy
Charleston Development Academy 9
Greg Mathis Charter High (Youthbuild)
Susan G. Boykin Academy
Alma Elementary
Mary Bramlett Elementary
B. D. Lee Elementary
Luther L. Vaughan Elementary
Chester Park Elementary of Inquiry

2010 Poverty Index

94.92
91.73
91.73
93.25
95.83
95.10
99.55
90.28
98.91
95.61
100.00
96.65
91.80
97.40
95.73
95.56
98.16
95.65
94.09
97.01
92.23
97.86
94.62
97.40
100.00
99.25
99.25
94.35
96.82
93.96
94.20
97.27
96.07
90.74
0.74
95.79
100.00
94.33
99.36
93.53
99.31
93.37

Chester Park Elementary School of Literacy/Technology 92.17

Petersburg Primary
Pageland Elementary
Scott's Branch High
St. Paul Elementary
Scott's Branch Middle
Manning Primary
Manning Elementary

93.30
92.62
94.41
99.03
95.16
90.69
91.30
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School District
Clarendon 2
Clarendon 2
Colleton
Colleton
Colleton
Colleton
Colleton
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington

School
Manning Early Childhood Center
Phoenix Charter High
Colleton Middle
Bells Elementary
Cottageville Elementary
Ruffin Middle
Hendersonville Elementary
Spaulding Middle
Lamar Elementary
Pate Elementary
Rosenwald Elementary/Middle
Rosenwald Elementary/Middle
Spaulding Elementary
Brunson-Dargan Elementary
Thornwell School for the Arts
West Hartsville Elementary
Washington St. Elementary

Darlington/Florence 1 Choices Charter

Dillon 1
Dillon 2
Dillon 2
Dillon 2
Dillon 2
Dillon 2
Dillon 2
Dorchester 4
Dorchester 4
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Florence 1
Florence 1
Florence 1
Florence 1
Florence 1
Florence 3
Florence 3
Florence 3
Florence 3
Florence 3
Florence 4
Florence 4
Florence 4
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown

Lake View Elementary

Dillon High

J .V. Matrtin Junior High

East Elementary

South Elementary

Gordon Elementary

Stewart Heights Elementary
Harleyville-Ridgeville Elementary
Clay Hill Middle

Fairfield Middle

Kelly Miller Elementary
McCrorey-Liston Elementary
Geiger Elementary

Fairfield Elementary

Fairfield Magnet for Math and Science
Theodore Lester Elementary
North Vista Elementary
Savannah Grove Elementary
Wallace Gregg Elementary
Palmetto Youth Academy Charter
Ronald E. McNair Middle
Lake City Elementary

Main Street Elementary

J. Paul Truluck Middle
Olanta Elementary
Timmonsville High

Johnson Middle

Brockington Elementary
Brown's Ferry Elementary
McDonald Elementary
Plantersville Elementary
Sampit Elementary

2010 Poverty Index

91.49
92.54
92.38
94.44
94.07
90.83
97.87
90.73
90.00
92.61
100.00
100.00
91.34
96.03
96.39
93.78
93.37
90.63
90.91
90.12
93.47
93.80
96.30
95.83
99.07
94.44
97.22
94.17
95.47
96.19
91.36
97.59
90.10
94.88
93.54
91.06
92.77
93.75
96.11
98.61
97.88
92.83
94.62
92.86
94.50
97.38
96.28
94.25
95.89
94.40
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School District

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville

Greenwood 50

Hampton 1
Hampton 1
Hampton 2
Hampton 2
Hampton 2
Horry
Jasper
Jasper
Jasper
Kershaw
Kershaw
Lancaster
Lancaster
Laurens 55
Laurens 55
Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee
Lexington 2
McCormick
McCormick
Marion 1
Marion 1
Marion 1
Marion 2
Marion 2
Marion 2

School
Carolina Academy
Alexander Elementary
Armstrong Elementary
Berea Elementary
Sue Cleveland Elementary
East North Street Academy
Hollis Academy
Lakeview Middle
Monaview Elementary
Tanglewood Middle
Welcome Elementary
Grove Elementary
Cherrydale Elementary
Thomas E. Kerns Elementary
Meyer Center Charter
Legacy Charter
Legacy Charter
Mathews Elementary
Varnville Primary
Fennell Elementary
Estill High
Estill Middle
Estill Elementary
South Conway Elementary
Hardeeville Elementary
Ridgeland Elementary
Ridgeland Middle
Jackson School
Midway Elementary
Brooklyn Springs Elementary
Clinton Elementary
Ford Elementary
Sanders Middle
Bishopville Primary
Dennis Intermediate
Lower Lee Elementary
West Lee Elementary
Lee Central High
Lee Central Middle School

Mary L. Dinkins Learning Academy
Mary L. Dinkins Learning Academy
R. Earle Davis Elementary School for Technology

McCormick High
McCormick Middle
Easterling Primary
Johnakin Middle
Marion Intermediate
Mullins High

Palmetto Middle
McCormick Elementary

2010 Poverty Index

90.33
99.46
92.04
96.40
90.33
91.09
99.30
97.51
98.47
96.12
96.48
97.37
98.31
95.24
95.65
90.73
90.73
92.93
90.40
93.15
93.56
96.90
97.50
92.95
94.85
93.36
92.74
97.07
90.98
93.57
95.99
98.05
91.82
99.20
97.24
97.33
99.51
93.96
97.51
99.25
99.25
95.72
93.09
90.50
93.26
91.63
90.91
91.38
95.53
97.08
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School District
Marion 2
Marion 7
Marion 7
Marion 7
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Newberry
Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 4
Orangeburg 4
Orangeburg 4
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Orangeburg 5
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1

School
North Mullins Primary
Britton's Neck Elementary
Creek Bridge High
Creek Bridge High
Bennettsville Elementary
Bennettsville Primary
Bennettsville Middle
McColl Elementary/Middle
McColl Elementary/Middle
Clio Elementary/Middle
Clio Elementary/Middle
Wallace Elementary/Middle
Wallace Elementary/Middle
Marlboro County High
Blenheim Elementary/Middle
Blenheim Elementary/Middle
Gallman Elementary
Newberry Elementary
Blue Ridge Elementary
Holly Hill-Roberts Middle
Holly Hill Elementary
St. James-Gaillard Elementary
Vance-Providence Elementary
Elloree Elementary
Elloree Elementary
Lake Marion High School and Technology Center
Hunter-Kinard-Tyler High
Hunter-Kinard-Tyler High
Hunter-Kinard-Tyler Elementary
Bethune-Bowman Middle/High
Bethune-Bowman Middle/High
Bethune-Bowman Elementary
Robert E. Howard Middle
Mellichamp Elementary
Brookdale Elementary
Rivelon Elementary
Whittaker Elementary
Dover Elementary
Eau Claire High
C. A. Johnson Preparatory Academy
St. Andrews Middle
Alcorn Middle
Arden Elementary
Bradley Elementary
Annie Burnside Elementary
W. G. Sanders Middle
Gadsden Elementary
Heyward Gibbes Middle
A. J. Lewis Greenview Elementary
Hopkins Elementary

2010 Poverty Index

96.32
99.61
97.10
97.10
97.39
98.40
96.07
90.61
90.61
94.81
94.81
96.65
96.65
90.79
94.83
94.83
90.82
93.44
91.13
96.71
96.44
93.35
99.41
97.82
97.82
93.77
91.33
91.33
96.10
92.80
92.80
97.22
94.95
98.03
98.60
97.12
94.25
92.28
93.32
96.11
90.95
98.71
990.11
96.11
95.75
93.15
97.21
97.77
93.05
95.37
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School District
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 2
Richland 2
Saluda
Spartanburg 6
Spartanburg 6
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Spartanburg 7
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 17
Sumter 17
Sumter 17
Sumter 17
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg

School
Hyatt Park Elementary
E.E. Taylor Elementary
South Kilbourne Elementary
Sandel Elementary
H.B. Rhame Elementary
J. P. Thomas Elementary
Webber School
W.A. Perry Middle
Carver-Lyon Elementary
Burton Pack Elementary
Pine Grove Elementary
Watkins-Nance Elementary
Forest Heights Elementary

Midlands Math and Business Academy Charter
Midlands Math and Business Academy Charter

Hall Institute

L. W. Conder Elementary
Joseph Keels Elementary
Saluda Primary

Arcadia Elementary

Lone Oak Elementary
Carver Junior High
Whitlock Junior High
Cleveland Elementary
Houston Elementary

Park Hills Elementary

W. Herbert Chapman Elementary
Mary H. Wright Elementary
McCarthy/Teszler Learning Center
McCarthy/Teszler Learning Center
Furman Middle

Mayewood Middle
Cherryvale Elementary

F. J. Delaine Elementary

R. E. Davis Elementary
Manchester Elementary
Rafting Creek Elementary
Crosswell Drive Elementary
Lemira Elementary

Willow Drive Elementary
Chestnut Oaks Middle
Hemingway High
Hemingway High

Kingstree Junior High
Kingstree High

D. P. Cooper Elementary
C. E. Murray High

C. E. Murray High

W.M. Anderson Primary
Greeleyville Elementary

2010 Poverty Index

98.74
98.46
97.47
94.58
93.15
98.86
95.99
99.12
99.74
99.36
95.45
99.55
98.36
98.17
98.17
98.75
91.14
92.46
94.63
97.61
95.06
93.37
96.19
99.38
90.48
99.75
95.97
99.18
95.28
95.28
90.34
95.81
94.15
94.78
98.59
95.25
98.63
96.82
98.77
94.11
95.73
91.61
91.61
97.46
95.65
96.46
94.72
94.72
97.29
97.56
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School District School 2010 Poverty Index

Williamsburg Cades-Hebron Elementary 95.58
Williamsburg Kingstree Elementary 98.11
Williamsburg St. Mark Elementary 98.94
Williamsburg Hemingway Elementary 98.40
York 3 Children's Attention Charter 100.00
York 3 Children's Attention Charter 100.00

Four elementary schools with a poverty index of 90% or greater that earned an absolute rating
of Excellent or Good.

District School 2010 Poverty Index
Abbeville John C. Calhoun Elementary 93.49
Charleston Stono Park Elementary 94.20
Richland 1 Gadsden Elementary 97.21

York 3 Children's Attention Charter 100.00

Eight high schools with a poverty index of 80% or greater that earned an absolute rating of
Excellent or Good.

District School 2010 Poverty Index
Aiken Aiken Performing Arts Academy Charter 82.26
Charleston Garrett Academy of Technology 87.11
Charleston Military Magnet Academy 91.73
Darlington Lamar High 86.47
Florence 3 Lake City High 87.79
Horry Loris High 83.37
Oconee West-Oak High 83.22
Orangeburg 3 Lake Marion High School and Technology Center 93.77

Sixty-one schools (primary, elementary, middle, and high) with a poverty index of 90% or
greater that earned a Growth rating of Excellent or Good.

District School 2010 Poverty Index
Abbeville John C. Calhoun Elementary 93.49
Aiken Oakwood-Windsor Elementary 90.02
Anderson 5 Southwood Middle 93.11
Anderson 5 Nevitt Forest Community School of Innovation 99.30
Barnwell 19 Blackville-Hilda High 91.73
Beaufort Joseph S. Shanklin Elementary 93.82
Berkeley Cainhoy Elementary/Middle 98.07
Berkeley Cross Elementary 98.00
Berkeley J. K. Gourdin Elementary 96.46
Charleston Military Magnet Academy 91.73
Charleston R. B. Stall High 93.25
Charleston Murray Lasaine Elementary 92.23
Charleston Edith L. Frierson Elementary 100.00
Charleston Angel Oak Elementary 93.96
Charleston Mt. Zion Elementary 97.27
Charleston Charleston Progressive 96.07
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District
Chesterfield
Clarendon 2
Clarendon 2
Colleton
Darlington
Darlington
Dillon 1
Dillon 2
Fairfield
Florence 1
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Hampton 1
Hampton 2
Horry
Jasper

Lee

Marion 1
Marion 2
Marion 7
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro

Orangeburg 3
Orangeburg 5

Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1
Richland 1

Spartanburg 6

Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 2
Sumter 17
Williamsburg
Williamsburg

School
Petersburg Primary
Manning Primary
Manning Early Childhood Center
Cottageville Elementary
Spaulding Middle
Washington St. Elementary
Lake View Elementary
Stewart Heights Elementary
Kelly Miller Elementary
Wallace Gregg Elementary
Brown's Ferry Elementary
Plantersville Elementary
Sampit Elementary
Berea Elementary
East North Street Academy
Meyer Center Charter
Fennell Elementary
Estill High
South Conway Elementary
Hardeeville Elementary
Lee Central High
Easterling Primary
North Mullins Primary
Britton's Neck Elementary
Bennettsville Primary
McColl Elementary/Middle
Clio Elementary/Middle
Wallace Elementary/Middle
Lake Marion High School and Technology Center
Whittaker Elementary
Eau Claire High
C. A. Johnson Preparatory Academy
Gadsden Elementary
South Kilbourne Elementary
Webber School
Burton Pack Elementary
Watkins-Nance Elementary
Midlands Math and Business Academy Charter
Arcadia Elementary
F. J. Delaine Elementary
R. E. Davis Elementary
Manchester Elementary
Willow Drive Elementary
Kingstree High
Hemingway Elementary

2010 Poverty Index

93.30
90.69
91.49
94.07
90.73
93.37
90.91
99.07
95.47
92.77
96.28
95.89
94.40
96.40
91.09
95.65
93.15
93.56
92.95
94.85
93.96
93.26
96.32
99.61
98.40
90.61
94.81
96.65
93.77
94.25
93.32
96.11
97.21
97.47
95.99
99.36
99.55
98.17
97.61
94.78
98.59
95.25
94.11
95.65
98.40
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